CITY OF HIGH POINT
AGENDA ITEM

5 INTERNATIONAL OrTy"

Title: Audio Visual Equipment for New Police Department

From: Steve Lingerfelt, Director of Information Meeting Date: July 20, 2020
Technology Services

. . Advertising Date /

Public Hearing: No Advertised By:

Attachments: Camcor Audio Visual Equipment Quote

PURPOSE:
The City needs to purchase Audio Visual Equipment for the new Police Department and 911 Center located at
1730 Westchester Dr.

BACKGROUND:

Information Technology Services is recommending the City of High Point purchase Audio Visual Equipment
from Camcor Inc. for a purchase price of $220,223.40. This purchase will provide all audio visual equipment
for the new Police Department and 911 Center at 1730 Westchester Drive. This purchase will provide Audio
Visual equipment for all conference rooms, training rooms, offices, 911 Center and public common areas.

BUDGET IMPACT:

The City of High Point will use existing funds in the FY 2020-21 budget to purchase the Audio Visual
Equipment from Camcor, Inc. The total cost of the contract is $220,223.40. This purchase will be made under
the North Carolina State Purchasing Contract # 880. This purchase came in under the allotted budget of
$291,000 projected for the project.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:
The Department of Information Technology Services recommends approval of the contract and that the
appropriate City official and/or employee be authorized to execute all necessary documents.



3camcor, inc.

TO:

Camecor
camcor.com
PO Box 1899 ¢ 2273 South Church Street Camera Corner
Burlington, NC 27216-1899 The Image Center

800-868-2462 « Fax: 800-298-1181
www.camcor.com

2273 South Church Street Burlington, NC 27215

High Point Police Department
Steve Lingerfelt

1730 Westchester Drive

High Point NC 27260

TELEPHONE:  336-822-7000

FAX:

QTY

13

21

14

53

12

18

336-883-3550

-

QUOTATION

~

012807 82

PLEASE REFERENCE
THIS NUMBER TO INSURE

QUOTED PRICING

Federal 1.D. No. 56-0818892

PG 1
CUSTOMER DATE QUOTE VALID UNTIL
131657 7102/20 7/17/20
SALESPERSON

82 Trent Kreitler - Ext 359

Thank you for your inquiry. We are pleased to submit
the following quotation for your consideration:

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION

206019189 LG 86UT640S0UA 86 in 3840 X 2160 UHD
North Carolina State Agency Contract 880

206019185 LG 65UT640S0UA 65" 4K 3840 X 2160 UHD
North Carolina State Agency Contract 880

206019183 LG 55UT640S0UA 55 in 3840 X 2160 UHD
North Carolina State Agency Contract 880

206019181 LG 49UT640S0UA 49 in 3840 X 2160 UHD
North Carolina State Agency Contract 880

206019180 LG 43UT640S0UA 43 in 3840 X 2160 UHD
North Carolina State Agency Contract 880

395100187 NewTek Spark Plus 4K HDMI to IP Convertr

384055641 Kramer 50-805180195 WP-789T/US-D(W/B) 1G

HDMI/HDBaseT Transmitter Wall Plate

384055473 Kramer 10-8046301090 VM-4DT 4K (4:2:0)
1:4 HDBaseT Distribution Amplifier

319900048 JBL CSMA1120 1 X 120W Mixer Amplifier
Fanless 70/100V 1RU w/Rack Kit

123021825 Extron 42-141-03 FF 220T Full-Range
Flat Field Speakers with 2' x 2' Low

384051396 Kramer TP-580R HDMI, RS232 & IR over
HDBaseT Twisted Pair Receiver

PRICE

3268.54

923.79

778.54

689.73

627.48

529.00

348.00

1036.00

515.00

350.40

228.00

AMOUNT

42491.02

3695.16

16349.34

689.73

8784.72

28037.00

348.00

1036.00

2575.00

4204.80

4104.00

Quotation 5 18



Fcamcor, inC. |«

TO:

camaoor.com

PO Box 1899 « 2273 South Church Street Camera Corner

Burlington, NC 27216-1899

The Image Center

800-868-2462 « Fax: 800-298-1181

Www.camcor.com

2273 South Church Street Burlington, NC 27215

High Point Police Department CUSTOMER
Steve Lingerfelt 131657
1730 Westchester Drive SALESPERSON

-

QUOTATION

~

012807 82

PLEASE REFERENCE
THIS NUMBER TO INSURE

QUOTED PRICING

Federal 1.D. No. 56-0818892

PG 2

DATE

7/02/20

QUOTE VALID UNTIL
7/17/20

High Point NC 27260

TELEPHONE:  336-822-7000

FAX:

QTY

1

336-883-3550

ITEM NO.

447015797

319005245

123022290

136017785

82 Trent Kreitler - Ext 359

Thank you for your inquiry. We are pleased to submit

the following quotation for your consideration:

DESCRIPTION

Middle Atlantic TOR-3-20SP 3SP,20inD
TIP OUT RACK SURFACE MOUNT

Middle Atlantic 9-Outlet 15AMP Power
Distribution Unit

Extron 60-1469-03 MLC Plus 100
MediaLink Plus Controller

Shure SLX14/85-G4 Includes SLX1 and
WL185 Microflex Cardioid Lavalier

NC BID 880A
RPGCNCA108

136017852

Shure SLX24/SM58-H5 Includes SLX2/SM58
Handheld Transmitter with SM58

NC BID 880A
RPGCNCA108

/WHIDA2

447015799

319900103

115022880

Whirlwind DA-2 2-Input 8-Output Line
Level Audio Distribution Amplifier

Middle Atlantic TOR-4-20SP 4SP,20inD
TIP OUT RK SURMT

JBL CONTROL 25AV-WH Premium Monitor
Speaker. 5.25in. ( 1 Pair ) Black

Chief CMSHDW 25' CABLE & CABLE LOCK KIT
(QTY 4)

NC BID 880A
RPGCNCA108

PRICE

415.20

109.20

737.54

560.32

509.32

495.00

380.40

337.10

24.30

AMOUNT

415.20

436.80

737.54

1680.96

1527.96

1485.00

380.40

337.10

24.30

Quotation 5 18



3camcor, inc.

TO:

PO Box 1899 « 2273 South Church Street
Burlington, NC 27216-1899
800-868-2462  Fax: 800-298-1181
www.camecor.com

Camecor
camcor.com
Camera Corner
The Image Center

2273 South Church Street Burlington, NC 27215

High Point Police Department
Steve Lingerfelt

1730 Westchester Drive

High Point NC 27260

TELEPHONE:  336-822-7000

FAX:

QTY

4

336-883-3550

-

QUOTATION

~

012807 82

PLEASE REFERENCE
THIS NUMBER TO INSURE
QUOTED PRICING

Federal 1.D. No. 56-0818892

PG 3
CUSTOMER DATE QUOTE VALID UNTIL
131657 7/02/20 7/17/20
SALESPERSON

82 Trent Kreitler - Ext 359

Thank you for your inquiry. We are pleased to submit
the following quotation for your consideration:

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION
541000001 Panacast2 PC-B6-4K-CT-WM Video
Conference Camera with Wall Mount
139050006 Epiphan Pearl Mini All-In-One Video
Production System ESP1440
384055456 Kramer 10-80431030 VM-218DT 2x1:8 4K UHD
123022160 Extron 60-1429-01 IPCP Pro 250 IP Link
Pro Control Processor
123023681 Extron 60-1562-02 TLP Pro 725T 7in.
Tabletop TouchLink Pro Touchpanel
802100048 One Year Limited Installation Warranty
By Camcaor. Inc.
INSCOMP Installation Components:
Cable/Connectors/Hardware/Tracking/Wire
INSTALL Installation Charges

PRELIMINARY QUOTATION - The purpose of this quotation is to
provide a general equipment list and cost estimate.

FREE FREIGHT

Terms -

Contract Items are Priced
Conditions of the Existing

NET 30 DAYS

Contract / Agreement

and Subject to the Terms and

PRICE

915.40

3295.00

3240.00

726.82

1323.00

.00

20627.00

45500.00

Sales Tax:

AMOUNT

3661.60

6590.00

6480.00

1453.64

2646.00

20627.00

45500.00

13925.13

Quotation 5 18



_“‘:. ] ®
FCaMCor, INC. Cameor
. CAMCor.com
PO Box 1899 « 2273 South Church Street Camera Corner
Burlington, NC 27216-1899 The Image Center
800-868-2462  Fax: 800-298-1181
www.camecor.com

2273 South Church Street Burlington, NC 27215

TO: High Point Police Department
Steve Lingerfelt
1730 Westchester Drive
High Point NC 27260

TELEPHONE:  336-822-7000
FAX: 336-883-3550

QTY ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION

-

QUOTATION

~

012807 82

PLEASE REFERENCE
THIS NUMBER TO INSURE
QUOTED PRICING

Federal 1.D. No. 56-0818892

PG 4
CUSTOMER DATE QUOTE VALID UNTIL
131657 7/02/20 7/17/20
SALESPERSON

82 Trent Kreitler - Ext 359

Thank you for your inquiry. We are pleased to submit
the following quotation for your consideration:

PRICE

AMOUNT

Total: 220223.40

Quotation 5 18



