CITY OF HIGH POINT AGENDA ITEM



Meeting Date: July 20, 2020

Title: Audio Visual Equipment for New Police Department

From: Steve Lingerfelt, Director of Information

Technology Services

Public Hearing: No

Advertising Date /
Advertised By:

Attachments: Camcor Audio Visual Equipment Quote

PURPOSE:

The City needs to purchase Audio Visual Equipment for the new Police Department and 911 Center located at 1730 Westchester Dr.

BACKGROUND:

Information Technology Services is recommending the City of High Point purchase Audio Visual Equipment from Camcor Inc. for a purchase price of \$220,223.40. This purchase will provide all audio visual equipment for the new Police Department and 911 Center at 1730 Westchester Drive. This purchase will provide Audio Visual equipment for all conference rooms, training rooms, offices, 911 Center and public common areas.

BUDGET IMPACT:

The City of High Point will use existing funds in the FY 2020-21 budget to purchase the Audio Visual Equipment from Camcor, Inc. The total cost of the contract is \$220,223.40. This purchase will be made under the North Carolina State Purchasing Contract #880. This purchase came in under the allotted budget of \$291,000 projected for the project.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

The Department of Information Technology Services recommends approval of the contract and that the appropriate City official and/or employee be authorized to execute all necessary documents.



Camcor camcor.com Camera Corner The Image Center

QUOTATION

01280782

PLEASE REFERENCE THIS NUMBER TO INSURE QUOTED PRICING

Federal I.D. No. 56-0818892

2273 South Church Street Burlington, NC 27215

High Point Police Department

Steve Lingerfelt

1730 Westchester Drive High Point NC 27260

		PG I
CUSTOMER	DATE	QUOTE VALID UNTIL
131657	7/02/20	7/17/20
SALESPERSON		

82 Trent Kreitler - Ext 359

TELEPHONE: 336-822-7000 FAX: 336-883-3550

TO:

Thank you for your inquiry. We are pleased to submit the following quotation for your consideration:

			DD105	AMOUNT
QTY Y	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOUNT
13	206019189 North	LG 86UT640S0UA 86 in 3840 X 2160 UHD Carolina State Agency Contract 880	3268.54	42491.02
4	206019185 North	LG 65UT640S0UA 65" 4K 3840 X 2160 UHD Carolina State Agency Contract 880	923.79	3695.16
21	206019183 North	LG 55UT640S0UA 55 in 3840 X 2160 UHD Carolina State Agency Contract 880	778.54	16349.34
1	206019181 North	LG 49UT640S0UA 49 in 3840 X 2160 UHD Carolina State Agency Contract 880	689.73	689.73
14	206019180 North	LG 43UT640S0UA 43 in 3840 X 2160 UHD Carolina State Agency Contract 880	627.48	8784.72
53	395100187	NewTek Spark Plus 4K HDMI to IP Convertr	529.00	28037.00
1	384055641	Kramer 50-805180195 WP-789T/US-D(W/B) 1G HDMI/HDBaseT Transmitter Wall Plate	348.00	348.00
1	384055473	Kramer 10-8046301090 VM-4DT 4K (4:2:0) 1:4 HDBaseT Distribution Amplifier	1036.00	1036.00
5	319900048	JBL CSMA1120 1 X 120W Mixer Amplifier Fanless 70/100V 1RU w/Rack Kit	515.00	2575.00
12	123021825	Extron 42-141-03 FF 220T Full-Range Flat Field Speakers with 2' x 2' Low	350.40	4204.80
18	384051396	Kramer TP-580R HDMI, RS232 & IR over HDBaseT Twisted Pair Receiver	228.00	4104.00



Camcor camcor.com Camera Corner The Image Center

QUOTATION

01280782

PLEASE REFERENCE THIS NUMBER TO INSURE QUOTED PRICING

Federal I.D. No. 56-0818892

2273 South Church Street Burlington, NC 27215

High Point Police Department

Steve Lingerfelt

336-822-7000

336-883-3550

TO:

TELEPHONE:

FAX:

1730 Westchester Drive High Point NC 27260

PG 2 CUSTOMER DATE QUOTE VALID UNTIL 131657 7/02/20 7/17/20

SALESPERSON

82 Trent Kreitler - Ext 359

Thank you for your inquiry. We are pleased to submit the following quotation for your consideration:

1700.	330-663-333			
QTY	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	447015797	Middle Atlantic TOR-3-20SP 3SP,20inD TIP OUT RACK SURFACE MOUNT	415.20	415.20
4	319005245	Middle Atlantic 9-Outlet 15AMP Power Distribution Unit	109.20	436.80
1	123022290	Extron 60-1469-03 MLC Plus 100 MediaLink Plus Controller	737.54	737.54
3	NC BI	Shure SLX14/85-G4 Includes SLX1 and WL185 Microflex Cardioid Lavalier ID 880A	560.32	1680.96
3	NC BI	Shure SLX24/SM58-H5 Includes SLX2/SM58 Handheld Transmitter with SM58 ID 880A ICA108	509.32	1527.96
3	/WHIDA2	Whirlwind DA-2 2-Input 8-Output Line Level Audio Distribution Amplifier	495.00	1485.00
1	447015799	Middle Atlantic TOR-4-20SP 4SP,20inD TIP OUT RK SURMT	380.40	380.40
1	319900103	JBL CONTROL 25AV-WH Premium Monitor Speaker. 5.25in. (1 Pair) Black	337.10	337.10
1		Chief CMSHDW 25' CABLE & CABLE LOCK KIT (QTY 4)	24.30	24.30
		D 880A		
	RPGCN	ICA108		

RPGCNCA108



336-822-7000

Camcor camcor.com Camera Corner The Image Center

QUOTATION

01280782

PLEASE REFERENCE THIS NUMBER TO INSURE QUOTED PRICING

Federal I.D. No. 56-0818892

TO:

TELEPHONE:

High Point Police Department Steve Lingerfelt 1730 Westchester Drive High Point NC 27260

2273 South Church Street Burlington, NC 27215

PG 3

CUSTOMER DATE QUOTE VALID UNTIL 131657 7/02/20 7/17/20

SALESPERSON

82 Trent Kreitler - Ext 359

Thank you for your inquiry. We are pleased to submit the following quotation for your consideration:

FAX:	336-883-3550	the following quotation for your consideration:		
QTY	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOUNT
4	541000001	Panacast2 PC-B6-4K-CT-WM Video Conference Camera with Wall Mount	915.40	3661.60
2	139050006	Epiphan Pearl Mini All-In-One Video Production System ESP1440	3295.00	6590.00
2	384055456	Kramer 10-80431030 VM-218DT 2x1:8 4K UHD	3240.00	6480.00
2	123022160	Extron 60-1429-01 IPCP Pro 250 IP Link Pro Control Processor	726.82	1453.64
2	123023681	Extron 60-1562-02 TLP Pro 725T 7in. Tabletop TouchLink Pro Touchpanel	1323.00	2646.00
1	802100048	One Year Limited Installation Warranty By Camcor. Inc.	.00	
1	INSCOMP	<pre>Installation Components: Cable/Connectors/Hardware/Tracking/Wire</pre>	20627.00	20627.00
1	INSTALL	Installation Charges	45500.00	45500.00

PRELIMINARY QUOTATION - The purpose of this quotation is to provide a general equipment list and cost estimate.

FREE FREIGHT

Terms - NET 30 DAYS

Contract Items are Priced and Subject to the Terms and Conditions of the Existing Contract / Agreement

> Sales Tax: 13925.13



Camcor camcor.com Camera Corner The Image Center

QUOTATION

01280782

PLEASE REFERENCE THIS NUMBER TO INSURE QUOTED PRICING

Federal I.D. No. 56-0818892

TO:

High Point Police Department

2273 South Church Street Burlington, NC 27215

Steve Lingerfelt

1730 Westchester Drive High Point NC 27260

PG 4

 CUSTOMER
 DATE
 QUOTE VALID UNTIL

 131657
 7/02/20
 7/17/20

SALESPERSON

82 Trent Kreitler - Ext 359

Thank you for your inquiry. We are pleased to submit the following quotation for your consideration:

TELEPHONE: 336-822-7000 FAX: 336-883-3550

QTY ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT

Total: 220223.40